

Misc Judicial – 51/2023

Order No. 03

dt. 07-10-2023

Today is fixed for office report.

Ld. Advocate files a Lawyer hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the office report submitted by sdr. that the plaint is in order and the same is duly stamped.

Perused the vase record.

Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is directed to file a requisite last residence, collector notice board, office notice bored and near relative at once both way.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **20-11-2023** for appearance S/R and A/D

Dict. & corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.