

Misc Judicial -51/2023

Order No. 06

dt. 08-01-2024

Today is fixed for filing W.O.

Ld. Advocate files a Lawyer hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

O. P. No. 02 files a lawyer hazora on behalf of the Ratan kr Pal.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P Swapan Kr Pal files a petition and prays for time for filing W/O.

Perused the petition.

Considered. Prayer is rejected.

Proceed exparte against Swapan kr Pal.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **15-01-2024** for hearing as last chance

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.