

MISC. (JudL) 51/23

Order No.8.
dt. 03.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the case and filing receipt copy of the cost by the Respondent No. 1.

Mr Hare Krishna Das, Ld Counsel appears for the petitioner, Malabika Pal. He files examination in chief of Malabika Pal.

Mrs Mousumi Barman, Ld Counsel appears for respondent No. 2, Ratan Kumar Pal.

Mr Deborshi Chatterjee, Ld Counsel appears for the respondent, Swapan Kumar Pal. He also files a receipt showing payment of cost as directed in the last order.

Mr Hare Krishna Das prays for adjournment submitting inter alia that the petitioner resides in Kolkata, failed to bring documents required in this case.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix **29.02.2024** for examination of Malabika Pal (PW1).

Dictated & corrected
by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.