

Misc Judicial 51 of 2023

Order no. 12,
dt. 10/04/2024,

The date is fixed for adducing defence witnesses.

Smt. Mousumi Barman, Learned Counsel for the Opposite Party Ratan Kumar Paul, submits that she will not adduce any DW in this case and she prays for closing of the DW.

Hazira on behalf of Opposite Party no. 1 Swapan Kumar Paul is filed but on repeated call he is found unrepresented.

So, the DW in respect of other Opposite Parties also instants closed.

The case is taken up for hearing of argument.

Mr. Harekrishna Das files a petition praying for time for advancing his argument.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 15/05/2024 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Alipurduar

District Judge,
Alipurduar