

Misc J – 51/2023

Order No. 16

dt.12.07.2024

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Respondents no. 1 and 2 files a lawyer.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To for Argument.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.