

Misc. J – 51/2023

Order No. 23

dt. 10.02.2025

The date is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Harekrishna Das is present and files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. Lawyer, is representing OP. No. 1.

Smt. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer, is representing OP. No. 2 .

Prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

Issue Summon upon the Chairman of Alipurduar Municipal corporation.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

PO is on leave on duty.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 25.03.2025 for hearing .

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.