

Misc. J – 51/2023

Order No. 25

dt. 06.05.2025

The date is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Harekrishna Das is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. Lawyer, is representing OP. No. 1.

Smt. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer, is representing OP. No. 2 .

Hearing is not done today on the prayer of Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the case record, considered.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite in respect of Chairman of Alipurduar Municipal Corporation.

The case is adjourned.

To **16.06.2025** for hearing.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.