

Misc. J – 51/2023

Order No. 27
dt. 07.07.2025

The date is fixed for hearing.

Mr. Harekrishna Das, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of the petitioner along with the witness Uttam Saha.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of OP. No. 1.

Smt. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of OP. No. 2.

Witness Uttam Saha is examined in chief in full as PW- 3, cross examination declined by Ld. Defence Counsels and discharged.

Some documents are marked as Ext. 31, Ext. 31/1, Ext. 31/2, Ext. 31/3, Ext. 32 and Ext. 32/1 respectively.

No other witness is present.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned.

To **28.07.2025** for hearing /argument.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.