

Misc. (D) Case No. 51/2023
CNR No. WBJP05- 001689-2023
Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 34 Dated. 04.12.2025

Petitioner is absent without any step.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. Lawyer, files hazira on behalf of OP. No. 1.

OP. No. 2 is absent without any step.

The date is fixed for appearance and hearing on mediation report.

None appears for the parties on repeated calls.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **08.01.2026** for appearance and hearing on mediation report.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.