

**Misc. (D) Case No. 51/2023**  
CNR No. WBJP05- 001689-2023  
Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)  
District and Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

**Order No. 35 Dated. 08.01.2026**

Mr. Harekrishna Das, Ld. Lawyer appears for the petitioner.

Mrs. Trisrota Saha, Ld. Lawyer appears for OP. No. 1.

Mrs. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer appears for OP. No. 2.

The date is fixed for appearance and hearing on mediation report.

Heard Ld. Lawyers on mediation report.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **21.01.2026** for appearance and evidence of D.W.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Later,

Mrs. Trisrota Saha, Ld. Lawyer on behalf of OP. No. 1 files Affidavit-in-Chief for OP. No. 1 i.e. Swapan Kumar Pal as DW- 1.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To date i.e. (21.01.2026) for evidence of D.W.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.