

Misc. (D) Case No. 51/2023
CNR No. WBJP05- 001689-2023
Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 36 Dated. 21.01.2026

Mr. Harekrishna Das, Ld. Lawyer appears for the petitioner.

Mrs. Trisrota Saha, Ld. Lawyer appears for OP. No. 1.

Mrs. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer appears for OP. No. 2.

The date is fixed for evidence of D.W.

Witness Swapan Kumar Pal is examined in Chief as D.W.- 1, Cross examined by Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner in full and discharged.

Affidavit-in-Chief is filed for the witness Ratan Kr. Pal as D.W.- 2 and subsequently not pressed by Mrs. Mosumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer for OP No. 2.

Mrs. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Lawyer for OP. No. 2 files a petition praying for time for adducing evidence of D.W. on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record and time petition. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To **10.02.2026** for appearance and evidence of D.W.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.