

**Misc. (J) No. 51/2023**  
CNR No. WBJP05- 001689-2023  
Present: Sri. Ramesh Kumar Pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)  
District and Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

**Order No. 40 Dated. 12.06.2026**

Mr. HareKrishna Das, Ld. Lawyer, files hazira on behalf of the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Debarshi Chatterjee, Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of OP no.-  
1.

Mrs. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Advocate, files hazira on behalf of OP  
no.- 2.

The date is fixed for evidence of D/W.

PO is busy in administrative work.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **01.07.2026** for evidence of D/W.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.