

Misc. (J) No. 51/2023
CNR No. WBJP05- 001689-2023
Present: Sri. Ramesh Kumar Pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 41 Dated. 01.07.2026

Mr. HareKrishna Das, Ld. Lawyer, represents the Petitioner.

Mrs. Trisrota Saha, Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of OP no.- 1.

Mrs. Mousumi Barman, Ld. Advocate, represents OP no.- 2 and files Affidavit-in-Chief for OP no.- 2 i.e. Ratan Kumar Pal as D.W.- 2.

The date is fixed for evidence of DW.

D.W.- 2 i.e. Ratan Kumar Pal is examined in Chief, Cross examined in full by Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Ld. Defence Counsels declined to adduce any further evidence of D.W.

Hence, evidence of D.W. is closed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **02.35 P.M.** for argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

Later,
02.35 PM, dtd. 01.07.2026

The case record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Ld. Lawyers for both sides are present.

Heard argument both sides in length.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 23.07.2026 for delivery of judgment.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.